Klabax table. 500 mg. 10 tablets

Klabax table. 500 mg. 10 tablets
€ 15.00
Add to Cart
Klabax used for respiratory tract infections (such as acute and chronic exacerbated bronchitis and pneumonia), infections of the sinuses and throat, infections of skin infection caused by Helicobacter pylori - bacteria species associated with duodenal ulcer, combined with certain medicines that reduce acid secretion.
 
 

Klabax table. 500 mg. 10 tablets
 

What used Klabax?

Klabax used for respiratory tract infections (such as acute and chronic exacerbated bronchitis and pneumonia), infections of the sinuses and throat, infections of skin infection caused by Helicobacter pylori - bacteria species associated with duodenal ulcer, combined with certain medicines that reduce acid secretion.
 

Before taking this medicine

 
Make sure it is safe for you to take Klabax. Read the following questions carefully.
  Have you previously had an allergic reaction to clarithromycin, other macrolide antibiotics such as erythromycin or azithromycin or any of the other substances "Tablet? (Allergic reaction may include rash, itching, swelling of the face, lips or hands / feet, or difficulty breathing)
  Do you think you may be pregnant?
  Are you currently breast feeding?
  Do you have kidney / liver disease?
  Are you taking any other medicines, especially any of the following?
  Ergot derivatives such as ergotamine tablets or inhalers (for migraine)
  Terfenadine and astemizole (3a hay fever and allergies), cisapride (3a stomach upsets),. Pimozide (for mental illness)
  Warfarin or other anticoagulants (blood thinners)
 Theophylline (helps breathing for asthma)
  Digoxin (a medicine for heart failure)
Carbamazepine (for epilepsy)
  Simvastatin or iovastin (to reduce high cholesterol)
  Zidovudine (for the treatment of HIV-acquired immunodeficiency virus infection nedostatachost)
 
Clarithromycin does not interfere with pills against zabremenyavane.Ako answer "yes" to at least one of the above questions or are not sure, talk to your doctor or farmatsevt.Ako have told you that you need a blood test, tell your doctor first that you are taking this medicine.
 
  
When, how and how much to take Klabax?
 
Take your medicine as it is prescribed by your doctor. Check indication on how much and how many times to accept. Please read this leaflet carefully. Your pharmacist or doctor can help if you sigurni.Klabaks comes in tablet form. Take them with water, with or without hrana.Razpredelete doses at regular intervals during the day. For example, if you have been told to take medication twice a day, then take your doses at 8:00 and 20:00. It is not normally necessary to distribute doses so as to take the medication at midnight, unless your doctor has told you to.
 
The dosage for different patient groups is different. The information below provides the usual doses of this medicine. Dosing for you may be different if you have kidney disease. If you are given a different dose, do not change, except under medical predpisanie.Obichaynata dose for adults and children over 12 years is 250 mg twice a day for 7 days. In severe infections, the dose is 500 mg twice daily for up to 14 days.
Children under 12 years: 7.5 mg per kilogram of body weight every 12 hours.
 
For the treatment of infections caused om Helicobacter pylori, associated with duodenal ulcer (adults):
 
There are several effective treatment combinations used to treat infection with Helicobacter pylori, which Klabax tablets are taken with one or two other drugs. Your doctor will decide which of the combinations is best for Vas.Tryabva taking it as long as your doctor tells you. This is usually a period of 7 to 14 days. It is important not to stop taking it when you feel better as the infection in this case can be podnovi.Ako miss a dose, take as soon as possible. If you miss several doses, tell your lekar.Ne take more medication than your doctor tells you. If you take too much, go to the nearest ER, taking the medicine with you or your doctor immediately.
 
 

What side effects may occur during treatment with Klabax?

 
Do not take any other medicines (including those you buy without a prescription) without checking with your doctor. As with all medicines, and Clarithromycin may experience side effects in some patients. Clarithromycin tablets may rarely cause allergic reactions. Stop taking the drug immediately and consult your doctor if you develop rashes, blisters, itching, shortness of breath or fever. In very rare cases, allergies can cause swelling of the face, lips, tongue and / or gyrloto (with difficulty breathing), seizures, and severe skin, effects such as blisters, sores or ulcers. If any of the above side effects, contact your doctor immediately.
 
Other side effects may occur, but usually do not require medical attention unless they become troublesome or longer are, nausea, vomiting, stomach pain, diarrhea, inflammation of the mouth, the teeth (usually reversed by professional dental cleaning), headache, dizziness. Rarely, this medicine may cause severe diarrhea (which may contain blood or mucus) with stomach cramps. Stop taking the drug immediately and necessarily inform your doctor, if you feel sluchi.Ako confusion, sleep disturbances, hallucinations, extreme agitation, consult your doctor as soon as possible.
 
Very rarely, patients complain of impaired taste perception, which usually return to normal after discontinuation of clarithromycin. Patients have reported impaired hearing and who also is normalized after treatment with other medicines clarithromycin.Kato the same category (makrolydi), clarithromycin can also cause liver damage, which can manifest as jaundice (yellowing of the skin and Eye eclairs). If you experience any of these symptoms, consult your lekar.V rarely can change the number of certain cells or other indicators of blood that can lead to abnormal bleeding or bleeding tendency. If you have something like this happens, tell your doctor.
 
If you experience side effects not mentioned in this leaflet or are not sure of the effect of this medicine. Ask your doctor or pharmacist.
 
No data Klabax to have any effect on ability to drive and use machines.
 
How to store your medicine?
 
Do not take Klabax after the expiry gosnost
 
Keep the medicine in the original container at a temperature below 25 ° C, protected from moisture.
 

MEDICINE KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.

 
REMEMBER: This medicine is for you. Only a doctor can prescribe it. Never give it to other people. It may harm them even if their symptoms are similar to yours.
 What is the prescription?
 
Your medicine is called Klabax tablets 250 mg, 500 mg (clarithromycin). The active ingredient is clarithromycin. Clarithromycin is an antibacterial agent belonging to the group of antibiotics called macrolides. Antibacterial products help the body fight infections. Clarithromycin works by destroying certain bacteria that cause infection. .
 
The tablets also contain the following inactive ingredients: croscarmellose sodium, microcrystalline cellulose, povidone, stearic acid, magnesium u stearat.prechistena water, purified talc, colloidal silicon dioxide, propylene glycol.

€ 15.00
Add to Cart
Close